Issue D 207☎   USA (847) 827-7600  -  www.e-t-a.com  -  ☎  CANADA (905) 764-9510
5
  Technical data
  Description
  Typical applications
● Monitoring of limit values for standard signals (e.g. 0...10 V)
● Monitoring of operating voltages
  Features

DC 1.99 V
DC 19.9 V
  E-1079  -  31   - AC            -  ordering example
208 Issue D☎   USA (847) 827-7600  -  www.e-t-a.com  -  ☎   CANADA (905) 764-9510
5
  Dimensions   Connection diagram
   Contacts shown with the supply disconnected.
Voltage Monitor E-1079-... for DC
  Function of digit switches and relay terminal assignment
tv-I response delay of limit value I,
may be set between 0.2 and 30 s.
LED-UB lights when operating voltage is applied
only with version E-1079-51:
tv-II response delay of limit value II,
may be set between 0.2 and 30 s.
LED-Err extinguishes upon adjustment error
limit value I < (limit value II + 5 digits)
  Version                 Switches       Outputs (terminals)       Signalisation
limit value I limit value II MAX relay MIN relay LED I LED II
       E-1079-31 MAX N/A 8 / 9 / 10 N/A extinguishes when MAX
  Max Voltage Monitor limit is exceeded
     E-1079-41 MIN N/A N/A 5 / 6 / 7 extinguishes when voltage
  MIN Voltage Monitor falls below MIN limit
     E-1079-51 MAX MIN 8 / 9 / 10 5 / 6 / 7 extinguishes when MAX extinguishes when voltage
  MIN-MAX Voltage Monitor limit is exceeded falls below MIN limit
  Typical time / voltage characteristics
45 124
7470
1.77 4.88
2.
76
2.
91
45
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10
I
II
E-1079
limit value I
limit value II
monitoring
circuit
AC 230 V
MAX relay
MIN relay
LED-I
LED-II
LED-UB
LED-Err
tV-I
tV-II
All dimensions without tolerances are for reference only. In the interest of improved design,
performance and cost effectiveness the right to make changes in these specifications without
notice is reserved. Product markings may not be exactly as the ordering codes. Errors and
omissions excepted.
This is a metric design and millimeter dimensions take precedence (      )mm
inch
tv (adjustable) tv (adjustable)
t
relay
de-energized
relay MAX
energized
relay MIN
energized
relay status
limit value
MIN
limit value
MAX
tON
U B